

DU PAGE COUNTY

421 N. COUNTY FARM ROAD WHEATON, IL 60187 www.dupagecounty.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: JPS-P-0048- Version: 1

23

Type: Judicial/Public Safety Status: Adopted

Requisition \$30,000 and Over

File created: 3/6/2023 In control: Judicial and Public Safety Committee

On agenda: 3/21/2023 Final action: 3/28/2023

Title: Recommendation for the approval of a contract to Peter M. King, of King Holloway, LLC, to provide

professional services as a conflict attorney assigned to juvenile cases, for the period May 1, 2023 through April 30, 2024, for a contract total amount not to exceed \$42,000. Other professional services not subject to competitive bidding per 55 ILCS 5/5-1022(a). Vendor selected pursuant to DuPage County Code's Professional Services Selection Process for other professional services. Section 2-353

(1)(b). (18th Judicial Circuit Court)

Attachments: 1. King Holloway LLC 30205 PRCC, 2. King Holloway LLC 30205 Agreement, 3. King Halloway LLC

30205 Required Vendor Ethics Disclosure

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/28/2023	1	Finance Committee	Approved	Pass
3/28/2023	1	DuPage County Board	Approved	Pass
3/21/2023	1	Judicial and Public Safety Committee	Approved and Sent to Finance	Pass

AWARDING RESOLUTION ISSUED TO
PETER M. KING OF KING HOLLOWAY, LLC
FOR AN AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
FOR THE 18TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT

(CONTRACT TOTAL AMOUNT \$42,000.00)

WHEREAS, an agreement has been negotiated in accordance with County Board policy; and

WHEREAS, the Judicial and Public Safety Committee recommends County Board approval for the issuance of a contract to Peter M. King of King Holloway, LLC to provide professional services for a conflict attorney assigned to juvenile cases, representing abused, neglected, dependent or delinquent minors or family members where the DuPage County Public Defender may not represent a party, including appeals in these matters for the period of May 1, 2023 April 30, 2024, for 18th Judicial Circuit Court.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that said contract is to provide provide professional services for a conflict attorney assigned to juvenile cases, representing abused, neglected, dependent or delinquent minors or family members where the DuPage County Public Defender may not represent a party, including appeals in these matters, for the period of May 1, 2023 through April 30, 2024 for the 18th Judicial Circuit Court per bid, be, and it is hereby approved for the issuance of a contract purchase order by the Procurement Division to Peter M. King of King Holloway, LLC, 221 E Lake St, Suite 202, Addison, IL 60101, for a contract total amount of \$42,000.00.

File #: JPS-P-0048-23, Version: 1					
Enacted and approved this 28th day of March, 2023 at	Enacted and approved this 28th day of March, 2023 at Wheaton, Illinois.				
	DEBORAH A. CONROY, CHAIR				
	DU PAGE COUNTY BOARD				
Attest:					
	JEAN KACZMAREK, COUNTY CLERK				